
Pitt.-Bradford (1-10) -vs- Skidmore (6-1)
3/12/2026 at Fort Myers, FL (Terry Park Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Colby Bohnen (1-1)
Loss: Collin Porter (0-3)
HBP: Carter Leviski, Colby Bohnen, Cal Champeau, Griffin Adams
PB: None
 
Start: 3:40 PM   Time: 2:45   Attendance: 65   Weather: Partly Cloudy, 85 degrees
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Pitt.-Bradford 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 5 8 1
Skidmore 1 0 1 6 1 0 0 1 X 10 13 1

Pitt.-Bradford 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Aiden Zimmerman ss 2 2 0 0 0 2 3
Alex Ognen 2b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Trent Bielak rf 4 1 1 2 0 1 0
Alex Colwell 1b 4 1 2 2 1 1 0
Kenny Nickson III dh 5 0 1 0 0 3 4
Braden Meadows 3b 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
Logan McConnell c 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Alan Compres lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Grant Casses cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Collin Porter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carter Leviski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 5 8 5 2 11 12

2B: Alex Ognen (1); Trent Bielak (1); Alan Compres (1)
3B: Alex Colwell (1)
SH: Alex Ognen (1)
SF: Trent Bielak (1); Logan McConnell (1)
HBP: Aiden Zimmerman (3); Alex Ognen (1); Braden Meadows (1);
Logan McConnell (1); Alan Compres (1)
E: Aiden Zimmerman (1)

Skidmore 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matthew O'Neill cf 5 1 1 0 0 0 2
Eddie Galvao 3b 3 3 2 0 2 1 1
Jack Collins 1b 5 1 2 3 0 0 0
Mac Cady rf 5 1 2 3 0 2 0
Landon Schwartzman lf 5 1 1 1 0 1 1
Quinn McDonald 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Holden Caney c 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jack Riva dh 4 2 4 2 0 0 0
Nate Vandersea ss 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
Colby Bohnen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cal Champeau p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Griffin Adams p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Will Markwood p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 10 13 10 2 6 7

2B: Jack Riva (2); Nate Vandersea (1)
3B: Eddie Galvao (1); Mac Cady (1)
HR: Mac Cady (1); Landon Schwartzman (1); Jack Riva (1)
SB: Matthew O'Neill (1); Eddie Galvao (2)
HBP: Nate Vandersea (1)
E: Colby Bohnen (1)

Pitt.-Bradford IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Collin Porter (L, 0-3) 3.2 7 6 3 2 4 1 0 0 0 19 21 4 3 99
Carter Leviski 4.1 6 4 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 19 20 3 8 72
Totals 13 10 5 2 6 1 0 1 0 38 41 7 11 171

Skidmore IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Colby Bohnen (W, 1-1) 5.0 3 1 1 1 5 0 0 4 0 17 23 7 3 70
Cal Champeau 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 5 6 2 0 23
Griffin Adams 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 2 5 1 1 13
Will Markwood 2.0 3 3 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 8 10 1 1 38
Totals 8 5 5 2 11 0 0 7 0 32 44 11 5 144



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Pitt.-Bradford - Top of 1st PIT SKI
Aiden Zimmerman hit by pitch (2-1 BFH). 0 0
Alex Ognen grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Aiden Zimmerman advanced to second. 0 0
Trent Bielak flied out to cf (0-1 S); Aiden Zimmerman advanced to third. 0 0
Alex Colwell singled to left field, RBI (1-1 BK); Aiden Zimmerman scored. 1 0
Kenny Nickson III singled to center field (0-0); Alex Colwell advanced to second. 1 0
Braden Meadows struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 1 0

Skidmore - Bottom of 1st PIT SKI
Matthew O'Neill flied out to lf (3-2 KSFBBBF). 1 0
Eddie Galvao singled to center field (1-2 FBK). 1 0
Jack Collins grounded out to 2b (0-2 SKFF); Eddie Galvao advanced to second. 1 0
Mac Cady tripled to center field, RBI (1-1 KB); Eddie Galvao scored. 1 1
Landon Schwartzman struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 1 1

Pitt.-Bradford - Top of 2nd PIT SKI
Logan McConnell singled to shortstop (0-2 KF). 1 1
Alan Compres popped up to p, bunt (0-1 F). 1 1
Grant Casses grounded out to 3b (0-0); Logan McConnell advanced to second. 1 1
Aiden Zimmerman struck out looking (2-2 FBBFK). 1 1

Skidmore - Bottom of 2nd PIT SKI
Quinn McDonald struck out looking (1-2 SBFK). 1 1
Holden Caney flied out to cf (3-2 KBBSBF). 1 1
Jack Riva doubled to right center (2-2 BBSK). 1 1
Nate Vandersea struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 1 1

Pitt.-Bradford - Top of 3rd PIT SKI
Alex Ognen flied out to rf (1-2 FKB). 1 1
Trent Bielak lined out to lf (2-0 BB). 1 1
Alex Colwell walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 1
Kenny Nickson III struck out swinging (0-2 FFFS). 1 1

Skidmore - Bottom of 3rd PIT SKI
Matthew O'Neill singled to left field (3-2 BBFBF). 1 1
Matthew O'Neill stole second. 1 1
Eddie Galvao walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 1 1
Jack Collins singled to left field, RBI (2-1 FBB); Eddie Galvao advanced to second; Matthew O'Neill scored. 1 2
Mac Cady struck out looking (3-2 BSSFBBK). 1 2
Eddie Galvao stole third. 1 2
Landon Schwartzman fouled out to 1b (3-2 BBKFB). 1 2
Quinn McDonald flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 1 2

Pitt.-Bradford - Top of 4th PIT SKI
Braden Meadows flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 2
Logan McConnell grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 2
Alan Compres hit by pitch (1-0 H). 1 2
Grant Casses popped up to ss (1-1 BK). 1 2

Skidmore - Bottom of 4th PIT SKI



Holden Caney reached first on a fielding error by ss (3-2 KBBFB). 1 2
Jack Riva homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-2 FFB); Holden Caney scored, unearned. 1 4
Nate Vandersea grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 4
Matthew O'Neill grounded out to ss (0-2 FS). 1 4
Eddie Galvao walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 4
Eddie Galvao stole second. 1 4
Eddie Galvao advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 4
Jack Collins singled through the left side, RBI (3-1 KBBB); Eddie Galvao scored, unearned. 1 5
Carter Leviski to p for Collin Porter. 1 5
Mac Cady homered to left field, unearned, 2 RBI (3-1 BBFB); Jack Collins scored, unearned. 1 7
Landon Schwartzman homered to center field, unearned, RBI (1-2 KKB). 1 8
Quinn McDonald grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 8

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Pitt.-Bradford - Top of 5th PIT SKI
Aiden Zimmerman hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 1 8
Alex Ognen hit by pitch (2-1 BSH); Aiden Zimmerman advanced to second. 1 8
Alex Ognen advanced to second on the error; Aiden Zimmerman advanced to third on a throwing error by p. 1 8
Trent Bielak struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFS). 1 8
Alex Colwell popped up to 1b (2-2 FBFB). 1 8
Kenny Nickson III struck out swinging (2-2 KBFFBFS). 1 8

Skidmore - Bottom of 5th PIT SKI
Holden Caney grounded out to ss (1-2 BKK). 1 8
Jack Riva singled to left field (0-0). 1 8
Nate Vandersea doubled to right center, RBI (1-2 BFS); Jack Riva scored. 1 9
Matthew O'Neill flied out to cf (0-0); Nate Vandersea advanced to third. 1 9
Eddie Galvao struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFS). 1 9

Pitt.-Bradford - Top of 6th PIT SKI
Cal Champeau to p for Colby Bohnen. 1 9
Braden Meadows flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 1 9
Logan McConnell popped up to ss (3-2 BFBBSF). 1 9
Alan Compres doubled to right field (2-2 BSKBF). 1 9
Grant Casses struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 9

Skidmore - Bottom of 6th PIT SKI
Jack Collins grounded out to ss (1-2 KFB). 1 9
Mac Cady struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 1 9
Landon Schwartzman grounded out to 3b (3-2 SBBBKF). 1 9

Pitt.-Bradford - Top of 7th PIT SKI
Aiden Zimmerman hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 1 9
Alex Ognen doubled down the rf line (1-0 B); Aiden Zimmerman advanced to third. 1 9
Griffin Adams to p for Cal Champeau. 1 9
Trent Bielak flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Aiden Zimmerman scored. 2 9
Alex Colwell struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 2 9
Kenny Nickson III grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 2 9

Skidmore - Bottom of 7th PIT SKI
Quinn McDonald grounded out to ss (2-2 BSBF). 2 9
Holden Caney grounded out to 2b (1-2 KSB). 2 9
Jack Riva doubled down the lf line (1-1 FB). 2 9
Nate Vandersea hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 2 9
Matthew O'Neill grounded out to p (1-2 FFB). 2 9



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Pitt.-Bradford - Top of 8th PIT SKI
Braden Meadows hit by pitch (2-1 BKH). 2 9
Logan McConnell hit by pitch (2-2 KFBH); Braden Meadows advanced to second. 2 9
Will Markwood to p for Griffin Adams. 2 9
Alan Compres reached on a fielder's choice to third base (2-1 FBB); Logan McConnell out at second 3b to
2b; Braden Meadows advanced to third. 2 9
Grant Casses struck out looking (2-2 BBSKK). 2 9
Aiden Zimmerman struck out swinging (0-2 FKFS). 2 9

Skidmore - Bottom of 8th PIT SKI
Eddie Galvao tripled to right center (0-2 KKF). 2 9
Jack Collins grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-1 K); Eddie Galvao scored. 2 10
Mac Cady flied out to rf (0-1 K). 2 10
Landon Schwartzman flied out to rf (2-2 BBFK). 2 10

Pitt.-Bradford - Top of 9th PIT SKI
Alex Ognen singled to right center (0-0). 2 10
Trent Bielak doubled to center field, RBI (1-2 KBF); Alex Ognen scored. 3 10
Alex Colwell tripled to center field, RBI (0-1 S); Trent Bielak scored. 4 10
Kenny Nickson III struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 4 10
Braden Meadows walked (3-1 BSBBB). 4 10
Logan McConnell flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-2 KBSF); Alex Colwell scored. 5 10
Alan Compres struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 5 10

Skidmore - Bottom of 9th PIT SKI


